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Description Resource Codes Object Codes 2022-23 Estimated
Actuals 2023-24 Budget Percent

Difference

A. REVENUES

1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.0%

2) Federal Rev enue 8100-8299 1,874,178.00 1,565,047.00 -16.5%

3) Other State Rev enue 8300-8599 4,631,315.00 3,658,999.00 -21.0%

4) Other Local Rev enue 8600-8799 11,825.00 10,000.00 -15.4%

5) TOTAL, REVENUES 6,517,318.00 5,234,046.00 -19.7%

B. EXPENDITURES

1) Certif icated Salaries 1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.0%

2) Classif ied Salaries 2000-2999 1,920,383.00 2,196,305.00 14.4%

3) Employ ee Benef its 3000-3999 862,934.00 939,348.00 8.9%

4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 3,076,668.00 2,117,000.00 -31.2%

5) Serv ices and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 311,092.00 280,985.00 -9.7%

6) Capital Outlay 6000-6999 473,877.00 0.00 -100.0%

7) Other Outgo (excluding Transf ers of  Indirect Costs) 7100-7299,7400-7499 78,535.00 78,535.00 0.0%

8) Other Outgo - Transf ers of  Indirect Costs 7300-7399 90,000.00 90,000.00 0.0%

9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 6,813,489.00 5,702,173.00 -16.3%

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B9) (296,171.00) (468,127.00) 58.1%

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

1) Interf und Transf ers

a) Transf ers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.0%

b) Transf ers Out 7600-7629 11,207.00 10,112.00 -9.8%

2) Other Sources/Uses

a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%

b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%

3) Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.0%

4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES (11,207.00) (10,112.00) -9.8%

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE (C + D4) (307,378.00) (478,239.00) 55.6%

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES

1) Beginning Fund Balance

a) As of  July  1 - Unaudited 9791 1,711,307.00 1,403,929.00 -18.0%

b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.0%

c) As of  July  1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 1,711,307.00 1,403,929.00 -18.0%

d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.0%

e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d) 1,711,307.00 1,403,929.00 -18.0%

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 1,403,929.00 925,690.00 -34.1%

Components of  Ending Fund Balance

a) Nonspendable

Rev olv ing Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Stores 9712 134,990.83 0.00 -100.0%

Prepaid Items 9713 0.00 0.00 0.0%

All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.0%

b) Restricted 9740 1,268,938.17 925,690.00 -27.1%

c) Committed

Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.0%

d) Assigned

Other Assignments 9780 0.00 0.00 0.0%

e) Unassigned/Unappropriated Reserv e f or Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 0.00 0.0%

G. ASSETS

1) Cash

a) in County  Treasury 9110 1,638,640.53

1) Fair Value Adjustment to Cash in County  Treasury 9111 0.00

b) in Banks 9120 0.00

c) in Rev olv ing Cash Account 9130 0.00

d) with Fiscal Agent/Trustee 9135 0.00

e) Collections Awaiting Deposit 9140 0.00

2) Inv estments 9150 0.00

3) Accounts Receiv able 9200 0.00

4) Due f rom Grantor Gov ernment 9290 0.00
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5) Due f rom Other Funds 9310 0.00

6) Stores 9320 134,990.83

7) Prepaid Expenditures 9330 0.00

8) Other Current Assets 9340 0.00

9) Lease Receiv able 9380 0.00

10) TOTAL, ASSETS 1,773,631.36

H. DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES

1) Def erred Outf lows of  Resources 9490 0.00

2) TOTAL, DEFERRED OUTFLOWS 0.00

I. LIABILITIES

1) Accounts Pay able 9500 0.00

2) Due to Grantor Gov ernments 9590 0.00

3) Due to Other Funds 9610 0.00

4) Current Loans 9640

5) Unearned Rev enue 9650 127,992.53

6) TOTAL, LIABILITIES 127,992.53

J. DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES

1) Def erred Inf lows of  Resources 9690 0.00

2) TOTAL, DEFERRED INFLOWS 0.00

K. FUND EQUITY

(G10 + H2) - (I6 + J2) 1,645,638.83

FEDERAL REVENUE

Child Nutrition Programs 8220 1,874,178.00 1,565,047.00 -16.5%

Donated Food Commodities 8221 0.00 0.00 0.0%

All Other Federal Rev enue 8290 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 1,874,178.00 1,565,047.00 -16.5%

OTHER STATE REVENUE

Child Nutrition Programs 8520 4,631,315.00 3,658,999.00 -21.0%

All Other State Rev enue 8590 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 4,631,315.00 3,658,999.00 -21.0%

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

Other Local Rev enue

Sales

Sale of  Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Food Serv ice Sales 8634 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Leases and Rentals 8650 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Interest 8660 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.0%

Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of  Inv estments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Fees and Contracts

Interagency  Serv ices 8677 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other Local Rev enue

All Other Local Rev enue 8699 1,825.00 0.00 -100.0%

TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 11,825.00 10,000.00 -15.4%

TOTAL, REVENUES 6,517,318.00 5,234,046.00 -19.7%

CERTIFICATED SALARIES

Certif icated Superv isors' and Administrators' Salaries 1300 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other Certif icated Salaries 1900 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.0%

CLASSIFIED SALARIES

Classif ied Support Salaries 2200 1,517,158.00 1,681,692.00 10.8%

Classif ied Superv isors' and Administrators' Salaries 2300 333,110.00 385,169.00 15.6%

Clerical, Technical and Of f ice Salaries 2400 70,115.00 129,444.00 84.6%

Other Classif ied Salaries 2900 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 1,920,383.00 2,196,305.00 14.4%

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

STRS 3101-3102 0.00 0.00 0.0%

PERS 3201-3202 453,393.00 517,910.00 14.2%

OASDI/Medicare/Alternativ e 3301-3302 139,192.00 155,435.00 11.7%

Health and Welf are Benef its 3401-3402 172,479.00 178,558.00 3.5%

Unemploy ment Insurance 3501-3502 9,529.00 4,231.00 -55.6%

Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 36,263.00 42,309.00 16.7%
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OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 51,076.00 40,905.00 -19.9%

OPEB, Activ e Employ ees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other Employ ee Benef its 3901-3902 1,002.00 0.00 -100.0%

TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 862,934.00 939,348.00 8.9%

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES

Books and Other Ref erence Materials 4200 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Materials and Supplies 4300 273,067.00 275,000.00 0.7%

Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 46,031.00 45,000.00 -2.2%

Food 4700 2,757,570.00 1,797,000.00 -34.8%

TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 3,076,668.00 2,117,000.00 -31.2%

SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES

Subagreements f or Serv ices 5100 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Trav el and Conf erences 5200 9,500.00 9,500.00 0.0%

Dues and Memberships 5300 250.00 250.00 0.0%

Insurance 5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Operations and Housekeeping Serv ices 5500 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improv ements 5600 216,866.00 200,000.00 -7.8%

Transf ers of  Direct Costs 5710 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Transf ers of  Direct Costs - Interf und 5750 24.00 50.00 108.3%

Prof essional/Consulting Serv ices and Operating Expenditures 5800 84,242.00 70,985.00 -15.7%

Communications 5900 210.00 200.00 -4.8%

TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 311,092.00 280,985.00 -9.7%

CAPITAL OUTLAY

Buildings and Improv ements of  Buildings 6200 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Equipment 6400 473,877.00 0.00 -100.0%

Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Lease Assets 6600 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Subscription Assets 6700 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY 473,877.00 0.00 -100.0%

OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)

Debt Serv ice

Debt Serv ice - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other Debt Serv ice - Principal 7439 78,535.00 78,535.00 0.0%

TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transf ers of  Indirect Costs) 78,535.00 78,535.00 0.0%

OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS

Transf ers of  Indirect Costs - Interf und 7350 90,000.00 90,000.00 0.0%

TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS 90,000.00 90,000.00 0.0%

TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 6,813,489.00 5,702,173.00 -16.3%

INTERFUND TRANSFERS

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

From: General Fund 8916 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other Authorized Interf und Transf ers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.0%

(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.0%

INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT

Other Authorized Interf und Transf ers Out 7619 11,207.00 10,112.00 -9.8%

(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 11,207.00 10,112.00 -9.8%

OTHER SOURCES/USES

SOURCES

Other Sources

Transf ers f rom Funds of  Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Long-Term Debt Proceeds

Proceeds f rom Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Proceeds f rom SBITAs 8974 0.00 0.00 0.0%

All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%

(c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.0%

USES

Transf ers of  Funds f rom Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.0%

All Other Financing Uses 7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%

(d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.0%

CONTRIBUTIONS

Contributions f rom Unrestricted Rev enues 8980 0.00 0.00 0.0%
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Contributions f rom Restricted Rev enues 8990 0.00 0.00 0.0%

(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES (a - b + c - d + e) (11,207.00) (10,112.00) -9.8%
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A. REVENUES

1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.0%

2) Federal Rev enue 8100-8299 1,874,178.00 1,565,047.00 -16.5%

3) Other State Rev enue 8300-8599 4,631,315.00 3,658,999.00 -21.0%

4) Other Local Rev enue 8600-8799 11,825.00 10,000.00 -15.4%

5) TOTAL, REVENUES 6,517,318.00 5,234,046.00 -19.7%

B. EXPENDITURES (Objects 1000-7999)

1) Instruction 1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.0%

2) Instruction - Related Serv ices 2000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.0%

3) Pupil Serv ices 3000-3999 6,644,954.00 5,533,638.00 -16.7%

4) Ancillary  Serv ices 4000-4999 0.00 0.00 0.0%

5) Community  Serv ices 5000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.0%

6) Enterprise 6000-6999 0.00 0.00 0.0%

7) General Administration 7000-7999 90,000.00 90,000.00 0.0%

8) Plant Serv ices 8000-8999 0.00 0.00 0.0%

9) Other Outgo 9000-9999 Except 7600-7699 78,535.00 78,535.00 0.0%

10) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 6,813,489.00 5,702,173.00 -16.3%

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B10) (296,171.00) (468,127.00) 58.1%

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

1) Interf und Transf ers

a) Transf ers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.0%

b) Transf ers Out 7600-7629 11,207.00 10,112.00 -9.8%

2) Other Sources/Uses

a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%

b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%

3) Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.0%

4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES (11,207.00) (10,112.00) -9.8%

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE (C + D4) (307,378.00) (478,239.00) 55.6%

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES

1) Beginning Fund Balance

a) As of  July  1 - Unaudited 9791 1,711,307.00 1,403,929.00 -18.0%

b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.0%

c) As of  July  1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 1,711,307.00 1,403,929.00 -18.0%

d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.0%

e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d) 1,711,307.00 1,403,929.00 -18.0%

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 1,403,929.00 925,690.00 -34.1%

Components of  Ending Fund Balance

a) Nonspendable

Rev olv ing Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Stores 9712 134,990.83 0.00 -100.0%

Prepaid Items 9713 0.00 0.00 0.0%

All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.0%

b) Restricted 9740 1,268,938.17 925,690.00 -27.1%

c) Committed

Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other Commitments (by  Resource/Object) 9760 0.00 0.00 0.0%

d) Assigned

Other Assignments (by  Resource/Object) 9780 0.00 0.00 0.0%

e) Unassigned/Unappropriated

Reserv e f or Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 0.00 0.0%
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Resource Description

2022-23
Estimated
Actuals

2023-24
Budget

5310

Child Nutrition:
School Programs
(e.g., School
Lunch, School
Breakf ast, Milk,
Pregnant &
Lactating
Students) 1,124,091.17 780,843.00

5320

Child Nutrition:
Child Care Food
Program (CCFP)
Claims-Centers
and Family  Day
Care Homes
(Meal
Reimbursements) 144,847.00 144,847.00

Total, Restricted Balance 1,268,938.17 925,690.00


